Forest Service Wildfire Prevention Coordinators and Related Contacts			July 2019
	Geographic Area
	Name/mailing address
	Position
	Contact Information

	Washington Office
Fire and Aviation Management
Washington, DC
	Maureen Brooks
USDA Forest Service 
201 14th Street, SW
FAM 3rd floor central wing
Mailstop 1107
Washington, DC  20250
	Wildfire Prevention Specialist
	Phone: (202) 604-2237
Maureen.t.brooks@usda.gov


	
Northern Rockies
Region 1
	Rita Chandler 
USDA Forest Service
Fire & Aviation Management
26 Fort Missoula Road
Missoula, MT 59804
	Assistant Director for Coop Fire, Prevention and Disaster Management

	Phone: (406) 329-3409
Cell: (406) 370-0000
Fax:  406-329-3132 
rita.chandler@usda.gov


	Rocky Mountain
Region 2
	Linda Hecker
USDA Forest Service
1617 Cole Boulevard, Building 17
Lakewood, CO  80401
	Regional Interpretive Planner
	Phone: (303) 275-5056
Fax: (303) 275-5170
Linda.hecker@usda.gov

	Rocky Mountain
Region 2
	Sheryl Page
USDA Forest Service
2840 Kachina Drive
Pueblo, CO 81008
	Fire Protection Specialist
	Phone: (719) 553-1638
Cell: (303) 809-9860
Fax:  719-553-1440
sheryl.page@usda.gov

	
Southwestern
Region 3
	Kristin Allison, Acting
USDA Forest Service, FAM
333 Broadway Blvd. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87102-3407
	Fire Prevention Coordinator
	Cell: 714/642-0358
[bookmark: _GoBack]Kristin.allison@usda.gov 

	
Intermountain
Region 4
	Julie Campbell
USDA Forest Service 
324 25th street
Ogden, Utah 84401
	Fire Prevention and Co-op Fire Program Manager
	Phone: (801) 625-5718
Cell: (801) 389-3200
Fax: 801-625-5594
Julie.a.campbell@usda.gov


	
Pacific Southwest
Region 5
	Eric Solomon, Acting
USDA Forest Service
1323 Club Drive
Vallejo, CA 94592
	Fire Prevention Coordinator
	Phone: 480-339-9585 
Cell: 480-339-9585 
Eric.Solomon@usda.gov 

	Pacific  Northwest
Region 6 
and
Alaska
Region 10 


	Dennis Fiore
Fire and Aviation Management
Bureau of Land Management
1220 SW Third Ave, Suite 1500
Portland, OR 97208-3623
	Cooperative Fire Program Manager/Fire Prevention Coordinator
	Work: (503) 808-2063 
Cell: (971) 420-7050 
Dennis.fiore@usda.gov


	Southern
Region 8
	Paul Gellerstedt
USDA Forest Service
1720 Peachtree Road NW
Suite 746N
Atlanta, GA 30309
	Cooperative Fire, All-Hazard and Prevention Program Manager
		Phone: 404-347-7626
Cell: 470-585-9154  
paul.gellerstedt@usda.gov


 

	Southern
Region 8
	Lex Gabaldo 
USDA Forest Service
1720 Peachtree Road NW
Suite 746N
Atlanta, GA 30309
	Deputy Coop Fire/Prevention and FEPP/FFP
		Phone: 404-347-3734 
Cell: 775-443-7145 
alexis.gabaldo@usda.gov




	Eastern
Region 9
	Chris Waverek, Acting
USDA Forest Service
626 E. Wisconsin Ave 
Suite 700
Milwaukee, WI  53202
	Cooperative Fire Management Specialist-State and Private Forestry
	Phone: 208-993-0995 
chris.waverek@usda.gov 

	Washington Office
Fire and Aviation Management
Washington, DC
	Gwen Beavans
USDA Forest Service 
201 14th Street, SW
FAM 3rd floor central wing
Mailstop 1107
Washington, DC  20250
	National Wildfire Prevention Branch Chief
	Phone: (202) 205-1488
Cell: (404) 561-2643 
Fax: 202-205-1483
gwen.beavans@usda.gov
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